
 
 

  
 

BOWRAL DRESSAGE CHAMPIONSHIPS 
Proudly sponsored by MAE HILL FARM 

 
FINAL DRAW AND NOTES FOR COMPETITORS –  

APRIL 26-27 2024 
 

Link for Draws etc: https://www.bowraldressage.com.au/championships 

 
Volunteering – this event we are using SignUp,  
please click on the link to grab your spot! Link: 

https://signup.com/go/rHchFZK 
 
ARRIVALS – Gates will open Thursday 25th April at 12pm, and 6.30am both Friday and Saturday 
competition days.  Our Training Day will run from 1pm to 3pm.  There is no access to the Arenas after 
3pm on Thursday. 
 
PARKING - The Rural Fire Service will be on hand to direct traffic to our new parking arrangement directly 
in front of the arenas.  We will have trucks and campers located on the Wyera Pavilion side and we ask 
that everyone parks perpendicular to the track NOT PARALLEL. All vehicles must stick to the paved road 
and NOT cut across the grass when driving over to the arenas. Please refer to the attached map for our 
venue layout BONG BONG is a large venue and can be confusing.  Don’t forget to bring your gold coin 
donation for our local RFS.  They open our gates all weekend in all weather conditions. 
 
In the event of bad weather please visit our Facebook page or website; 
https://www.bowraldressage.com.au/championships as parking arrangements will change. 
 
Wet Weather parking is noted on the map. 
 
STABLES – The stables at Bong Bong are racing stables with steel dividers, there is rubber on the floor 
with some shavings, however we ask that riders bring their own (aprox 3 per box for an overnight stay) 
or call Knowles Stockfeeds on Ph: 4869 1720 and they will deliver.   
 
ALL MANURE MUST BE REMOVED AT THE END OF THE COMPETITION & PLACED IN THE TRAILER THAT 
IS PARKED WITHIN THE STABLE BLOCK. 
 
CHECK IN – Please visit the Wyera Pavilion close to the stables and one of our committee members will 
be on hand to help with any enquiries. 
 



 
 

VET – SHEC, Dr Robin Moore, 4861 7983  
FARRIER – Tim Moore – 0418 455 448  
 
DOGS – Are now permitted at Bong Bong on a leash only and left at the float.  No dogs allowed at the 
warm up arena.  Anyone with dogs off leash will be asked to leave.  Please pick up after them and 
remember that not everyone loves your dog as much as you do! 
 
HOSPITALITY – There will be food for all riders and competitors provided by the Designer Appliances 
BBQ boys, with meats and sausages by Mae Hill Farm. Coffee and drinks by Adams Coffee Van.  The Mae 
Hill Farm breakfast BBQ kicks off at 7.30am both Friday and Saturday.   
 
TRADE VILLAGE – Be sure to visit our onsite trade stalls and support those who support us! We have 
fabulous roll up including Equissage, Voler and Belle Equestrian all located at the rotunda. 
 
PHOTOGRAPHY – Rodney’s Photography is our Official Event Photographer for the event. Images 
available via: http://www.rodneysphotography.com.au/ 
 
FIRST AID – Highlands First Aid will be on site. 
 
FALLS – Please note that if you have a fall anytime during the competition, you must be cleared by the 
paramedic at the First Aid Hut. It is the rider’s responsibility to see that this happens. 
 
LUNGEING – Please make use of our roundyard which is over arena side, no lungeing in warm up arenas 
 
WARM UP – We will be operating 3 warm up arenas, two sand (the main arena + arena 2) and one grass 
(*see map).  Please adhere to warm up arena rules at all times and our friendly stewards Ian and Linda 
will be on hand to monitor the warm up space.  
 
GEAR CHECK – Gear check will operate from our Gear Check Hut located in front of the entrance to our 
sand warm up arena.  Please present prior to your test no earlier than 15 minutes before.  Remember to 
gear check AFTER your test. 
 
ENTERTAINMENT – On Saturday, BDC presents a Pas de deux which will be performed by 2 of Australia’s 
finest Robbie & David McKinnon.  Grab a seat at the Grand Stand and be ready to be entertained!!! 
 
MANURE – Please pick up all manure and place in the trailer located within the stable block  
 
PRESENTATIONS – Will be held in the Marquee, located arena side. Our sponsors have been very 
generous and we ask all riders to attend or send a representative. Those who don’t attend will forfeit 
their prizes.  Please see times at the end of the rider notes. 
 
 
SCRATCHINGS – All scratchings & event enquiries to karen@snafflebytes.net  
 
EVENT ENQUIRIES – Fiona David 0438 131 383 or bowraldressage@gmail.com 
 
Keep an eye on our facebook page for updates if needed during the day! 
 
LOOKING FORWARD TO SEEING EVERYONE, REMEMBER TO SMILE AND HAVE FUN!!! 
 

Thank you to our lovely sponsors for the Championships! 
 
OPEN Preliminary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Rodney's Photography 



 
 

PONY Preliminary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Equine Performance + Wellbeing 
AOR Preliminary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Sutton Farm Equestrian 
JNR/YR Preliminary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Joe's Landscape + Rural Supplies 
 
OPEN Novice Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Diamond Deluxe Horsewear 
AOR Novice Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Buying Highlands 
JNR/YR Novice Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Bluefields Warmblood Stud 
PONY Novice Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Southern Rural Traders & Saddlery 
 
OPEN Elementary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Rodney Martin 
AOR Elementary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Retford Equine Veterinary Centre 
JNR/YR Elementary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: The Weel Family 
PONY Elementary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Mango Credit 
 
OPEN Medium Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Matthew Dowsley 
AOR Medium Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Hunter Horse Boxes Australia 
JNR/YR Medium Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Black Forge Farrier 
PONY Medium Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Highlands Equine Vet Services 
 
OPEN Advanced Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Gai Waterhouse + Adrian Bott Racing 
AOR Advanced Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Southern Highlands Equine Centre 
JNR/YR Advanced Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Commins Hendriks Solicitors 
PONY  Advanced Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Powerline Design 
 
OPEN FEI Small Tour Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Parbery Performance Horses Penrose 
AOR FEI Small Tour Champion 2024 Sponsored by: The Grange Equestrian 
JNR/YR FEI Small Tour Champion 2024 Sponsored by: PM White Building 
 
FEI Medium Tour Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Karizmah Performance Palominos 
 
FEI Big Tour Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Mark Dowling 
 
FEI Children Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Rivenlee Horse Floats 
FEI Junior Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Voler 
FEI Para-Equestrian Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Castlefin Equestrian 
 
PRELIM Closed Restricted Preliminary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Teeth@Mittagong 
NOVICE Closed Restricted Novice Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Cavalor Equicare 
 
Highest FEI Point Score Sponsored by: The Denny Family 
 
TSHA Preliminary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Mystery Downs Breeding & Racing 
TSHA Novice Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Rheinwood Pastoral Company 
  



 
 

Mae Hill Farm Bowral Dressage Championships 
Presentation Times 

Friday 1.00pm OPEN Novice Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Diamond Deluxe Horsewear 

Friday 1.00pm AOR Novice Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Buying Highlands 

Friday 1.00pm JNR/YR Novice Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Bluefields Warmblood Stud 

Friday 1.00pm PONY Novice Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Southern Rural Traders & Saddlery 
   

Friday 1.00pm OPEN Medium Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Matthew Dowsley 

Friday 1.00pm AOR Medium Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Hunter Horse Boxes Australia 

Friday 1.00pm JNR/YR Medium Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Black Forge Farrier 

Friday 1.00pm PONY Medium Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Highlands Equine Vet Services 
   

  Prix St George 

Friday 3.30pm OPEN FEI Small Tour Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Parbery Performance Horses Penrose 

Friday 3.30pm AOR FEI Small Tour Champion 2024 Sponsored by: The Grange Equestrian 

Friday 3.30pm JNR/YR FEI Small Tour Champion 2024 Sponsored by: PM White Building 
   

  Intermediate A 

Friday 3.30pm FEI Medium Tour Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Karizmah Performance Palominos 
   

  Intermediate II 

Friday 3.30pm FEI Big Tour Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Mark Dowling 
   

Friday 4.30pm TSHA Novice Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Rheinwood Pastoral Company 

Friday 4.30pm FEI Para-Equestrian Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Castlefin Equestrian 
   

Friday 4.45pm PRELIM Closed Restricted Preliminary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Teeth@Mittagong 
   

  Intermediate I and Small Tour Champion 

Saturday 11.00am OPEN FEI Small Tour Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Parbery Performance Horses Penrose 

Saturday 11.00am AOR FEI Small Tour Champion 2024 Sponsored by: The Grange Equestrian 

Saturday 11.00am JNR/YR FEI Small Tour Champion 2024 Sponsored by: PM White Building 

Saturday 11.00am FEI Junior Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Voler 
   

Saturday 1.30pm OPEN Preliminary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Rodney's Photography 

Saturday 1.30pm PONY Preliminary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Equine Performance + Wellbeing 

Saturday 1.30pm AOR Preliminary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Sutton Farm Equestrian 

Saturday 1.30pm JNR/YR Preliminary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Joe's Landscape + Rural Supplies 
   

  Intermediate B and Medium Tour Champion 

Saturday 2.00pm FEI Medium Tour Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Karizmah Performance Palominos 
   

  Grand Prix and Big Tour Champion 

Saturday 2.00pm FEI Big Tour Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Mark Dowling 

Friday 2.00pm Highest FEI Point Score Sponsored by: The Denny Family 
   

Saturday 3.00pm AOR Elementary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Retford Equine Veterinary Centre 

Saturday 3.00pm JNR/YR Elementary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: The Weel Family 

Saturday 3.00pm PONY Elementary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Mango Credit 
   

Saturday 4.15pm OPEN Advanced Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Gai Waterhouse + Adrian Bott Racing 

Saturday 4.15pm AOR Advanced Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Southern Highlands Equine Centre 

Saturday 4.15pm JNR/YR Advanced Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Commins Hendriks Solicitors 

Saturday 4.15pm PONY  Advanced Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Powerline Design 
   

Saturday 4.30pm TSHA Preliminary Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Mystery Downs Breeding & Racing 

Saturday 4.45pm NOVICE Closed Restricted Novice Champion 2024 Sponsored by: Cavalor Equicare 

 


